MODEL: LCF
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
STRAIN GAUGE TRANSMITTER
(remote sensing, super-high speed, 10 V / 120 mA
excitation)
Functions & Features
•Provides a DC output signal compatible with a bridge type

mm (inch)
MODEL: LCF–[1][2]–[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: LCF-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
(e.g. LCF-2A-B/E)
•Special output range (For codes Z & 0)
[1] INPUT STRAIN GAUGE
1: 1 mV/V
12: 1.25 mV/V
15: 1.5 mV/V
2: 2 mV/V
3: 3 mV/V
4: 4 mV/V
5: 5 mV/V
6: 10 mV/V
7: 20 mV/V
0: Specify (strain gauge and excitation)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 750 Ω max.)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Load resistance 1500 Ω max.)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Load resistance 3000 Ω max.)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 750 Ω max.)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Load resistance 900 Ω max.)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Load resistance 1500 Ω max.)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Load resistance 15 kΩ max.)
Z: Specify current (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
1: 0 – 10 mV DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
2: 0 – 100 mV DC (Load resistance 100 kΩ min.)
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Load resistance 1000 Ω min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
0: Specify voltage (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
B: 100 V AC
C: 110 V AC
F: 120 V AC
G: 200 V AC
H: 220 V AC
J: 240 V AC
[4] OPTIONS
Input Signal Indicator
blank: Without
/E: With (0.0 - 100.0 % display)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 to +120 % at 1 – 5 V
Excitation: Adjustable from 2 to 10 V (front); limited to ≤ 15
V when the remote sensing terminals are open.
Zero adjustments (tare): 0 – 80 % (front)
(May not applicable when the excitation voltage is changed
after shipment.)
Span adjustment: 100 – 20 % (front)
(May not applicable when the excitation voltage is changed
MODEL: LCF
after shipment.)
LCD meter: Indicating input; 0.1 % increments
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input: Bridge voltage from load cells
Allowable leadwire resistance: